Minnesota law.
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ber three (8) of Dakota county, and, as such school district under the
name and style aforesaid, to have and enjoy all the powers and rights
and be subject to all the duties of & common school distriet organized
under the general laws of this state.

Seo. 2. The legsnl voters within the limits of said district, within
twenty (20) days after the passage and approval of this act, shall meet
at the schoo] house now within the said limits, and elect a director,
treagurer and clerk of said district, and the officers so elected shall
immediately qualify, and the clerk shall thereupon and at once noti[;ly
the proper officers of said county of Dakota of said election; provided,
a notice of the time and place of said meeting, signed by any three (3)
of the legal voters, being freeholders or householders residing within
the limits of said district, shall be given in the manner now prescribed
by law for the election of officers in new distriets.

Sec. 3 All school taxes levied in the year onethonsand eight hund-
red and eighty-eight (1883) by the city of South Saint Paul on persons
and all property within the limits of this district shall be paid to the pro-
per officer of said district by the county officers at the usual times of
settlement and payment of school taxes, and the general school taxes
shall be paid to said district in the same manner.

Sec. 4 The county superintendent of the county of Dakota shall
have jurisdiction over seid district and visit the game, and grant cer-
tifieatos to teach therein as in other cases.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.
Approved March 12, 1889.

CHAPTER 502.

[H. F. No. 1018.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED “AN ACT TO CREATE A SCHOOL
DISTRIOT OUT OF CERTAIN TERRITORY LYING IN THE TOWN OF
INVYER GROVE IN THE COUNTY OF DAKOTA, AND CONCERNING
TAXES RELATING THERETO,” APPROVED MARCH TWELFTH (12ra)
EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889),

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeorioN 1. That section three (3) of an act entitled '“An act to create
a school district out of certain territory lying in the town of Inver
Grove in the county of Dakota, and concerning taxes relating thereto,”
approved March twelfth (12th), A. D. eighteen hundred and eighty-
nine (1839), be and the same is hereby amended by adding at the end
of said section the following words, to-wit: The county treasurer,
upon the order of the couniy auditor, shall pay to the treasurer of
said district, or to his written order, such part of all moneys now ap-
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portioned to the school distriet to which said distriect number three
(3) bears to the total assessed valuation of all the property in the dis-
trict from which said district number three (3) was detached and at
and prior to the passage of the act hereby amended; said order to be
drawn as aforesaid as soon as the said moneys come into the hands
of said treasurer.

8ec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 8, 1889.

CHAPTER 503.

[H. ¥. No. 1i.]

AN ACT TO ANNEX COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER FIFTY-
THREE (53) AND A PORTION OF COMMON SCHOOL DISTRIOT NUM-
BER I'HTRTY-THREE (33), IN WASHINGTON COUNTY, TO COMMON
SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER THIRTY-SIX (86) IN SAID WASHINGTON
COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola :

Seoriox 1. That the following lands now comprising common
school district number fifty-three (53) in Washington county, namely:
The southeast quarter (se}) of section thirty-one (31) in town twen-
ty-eight (28),range twenty-two(22),and the easthalf (e14) of section six
(6); thesouth half (8%) of the southwest quarter (sw} ) of section six (6},
the west half (w}) of the west half (w}) of sectionfive (5), thesouth h
(8% ) of the south half ( EE) of section five (5); the whole of section
seven (7 ), eight(8)and eighteen(18),all of which said lands are in town
twanty-seven (27), range twenty-two (22) in Washington county, be
and the same are hereby attached to and made part of common school
district number thirty-six (36) of said Washington county. And
algo that the south half (8}) of section twelve (12) and that portion of
the sountheast quarter (se}) of section eleven (11), east of the Mississ-
ippi river; the whole of section thirteen (13) and that portion of sec-
tion fourteen (14) east of the Mississippi river, all of which said lands
arc in town twenty-seven (26), range twenty-two (22) in Washing-
ton county, be and the same are hereby detached from common school
distriet number thirty-three (33) in Washington county, and attached
to and made part of common school district number thirty-six (36) of
said Washington county, changing thereby the boundaries of said
common school district namber thirty-six (36) in said Washington
county to include the said lands.

SEC. 2. Thid act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved April 24, 1889,



